Accord Series LED
Architectural Recessed
Technology by
Goniophotometer performing LED
module light direction measurement in
Cooper Lighting’s photometric lab.
1
The Innovation Center

(83mm)
Photometry
Ordering Information
AC-12-UNV-L835-CD1-U	 1x4	 Recessed	 2345	 27	 87
AC-13-UNV-L835-CD1-U	 1x4	 Recessed	 3152	 39	 81
2AC-22-UNV-L835-CD1-U	 2x2	 Recessed	 2634	 33	 80
2AC-23-UNV-L835-CD1-U	 2x2	 Recessed	 3439	 45	 76
2ACS-22-UNV-L835-CD1-U	 2x2	 Surface	 2634	 33	 80
2ACS-23-UNV-L835-CD1-U	 2x2	 Surface	 3439	 45	 76
2AC-42-UNV-L835-CD1-U	 2x4	 Recessed	 4598	 52	 88
2AC-43-UNV-L835-CD1-U	 2x4	 Recessed	 5284	 62	 85
Catalog Number	 Fixture Size	 Mounting	 Delivered Lumens	 Input Watts	 Efficacy (LPW)
NOTE: Values subject to change. Consult factory for updated performance.
10
11
Diffuser Options Surface Mount
NOTES: Dimming Driver Standard.  1 2' x 4' requires two drivers.
Series
2AC = Accord Series
Rating
Blank = Standard
NY = New York
Rated
ATW-SW4 =
Chicago Rated
Shielding
Blank = Standard Lens
SQP = Lens with Square
Pattern Insert
RDP = Lens with Round
Pattern Insert
Packaging
U = Unit Pack
PALC = Job
Pack In Carton
Voltage
UNV = Universal Voltage
120 – 277
Accessories (order separately)
T3A end e.q. bracket parts bag
Driver Type
CD = Dimming Driver
ACCORD LED:  2' x 2'  &  2' x 4'
Number of Drivers
1 = 1 Driver
2 = 2 Drivers 1
2x2 LED Lumens
Output
22 = 2600 Lumens
23 = 3400 Lumens
2x4 LED Lumens
Output
42 = 4500 Lumens
43 = 5200 Lumens
Options
Flex = Flex installed
EL = Emergency Installed
Lamps
L835 = 3500K, LED
L840 = 4000K, LED
SAMPLE NUMBER: 2AC – 23 – UNV – L835 – CD1 – U
NOTES	 Dimming Driver Standard
	 2' x 2' and 2' x 4' allow for row mounting (1' x 4' does not support feature)
Width
Blank = 1' Width
Series
AC= Accord Series
Rating
Blank = Standard
NY = New York
Rated
ATW-SW4 =
Chicago Rated